
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0PGLAGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 10

F

Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

31-Jan-13 Revised
Thursday

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12697 12292 12025 11783 11557 11378 11193 11032 10946 10812 10793 10814 11036 11287 11256 11199 11613 12635 13351 13746 14081 14476 14876 14991 639,119
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 1,816

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 33,097
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 33,097
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 33,097
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 21,017
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 21,017
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 688 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,519
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 688 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,519
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 688 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,519
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 688 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,519
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 688 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,519
CBPSBK1A 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,582
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,582
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 130 130 130 130 130 130 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,122
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 130 130 130 130 130 130 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,122
KLPPGT13 219 198 191 179 157 160 134 133 133 133 133 133 133 147 143 135 166 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,416
KLPPGT14 219 198 191 179 157 160 134 133 133 133 133 133 133 147 143 135 165 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,415
KLPPGT15 219 198 191 179 156 160 134 133 133 133 133 133 133 147 143 134 165 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,413
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 115 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 6,650
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 112 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 6,647
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 106 114 114 117 117 5,161
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 105 114 113 117 117 5,158
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 106 114 114 117 117 5,162
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 106 114 114 117 117 5,162
PGLAGT11 297 254 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,452
PGPSBK3A(D 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 107 130 130 5066
PGPSBK3B(D 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 107 130 130 5064
PLPSGT11 216 192 132 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,056
PLPSGT12 216 192 132 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,056
PLPSGT13 216 192 132 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,056
SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 153 168 188 213 213 213 213 8,305
SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 153 167 188 213 213 213 213 8,304
SGRIGT21 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 136 134 196 197 6,318
SGRIGT23 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 136 134 196 197 6,318
SKSPBK1 258 225 216 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 307 318 336 350 350 350 350 14,267
TJGSBK1A 310 261 249 223 178 185 131 110 110 110 110 110 110 159 149 133 193 253 313 355 355 355 355 355 13,692
TJGSBK1B 310 261 247 223 178 184 131 110 110 110 110 110 110 158 149 133 193 253 313 349 349 349 349 349 13,514
TJGSBK2A 295 247 233 209 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 263 323 346 346 346 346 346 14,241
TJGSBK2B 295 247 234 209 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 263 323 348 348 348 348 348 14,300
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 10,431,431
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 213 213 213 213 5,581
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 122 194 197 3,480
SRDGGT2(D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 3,055
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 470
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,562
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 238
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 150 150 2,602
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 150 150 2,398
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 140 150 150 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 35 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 105 1,600
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 18 17 20 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 1,000
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1610 2015 2282 2524 2750 2817 3002 3089 3099 3142 3151 3140 3089 2908 2939 2996 2694 1672 1316 1134 1166 1171 955 940 81,299

TOTAL GEN 12633 12228 11961 11719 11493 11314 11129 10968 10882 10748 10729 10750 10972 11223 11192 11135 11549 12571 13287 13682 14017 14412 14812 14927 636,103
*** SRDG GT2 - distillate testing



F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525

Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14875 14621 14500 14768 15030 15296 15320 15317 15323 15291 15012 14514 13995 13719 13596 14282 14506 14460 14319 14180 13797 13820 13470 13239 639,119
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 1,816

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 33,097
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 33,097
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 33,097
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 21,017
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 21,017
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,519
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,519
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,519
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,519
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,519
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,582
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,582
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,122
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,122
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,416
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,415
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,413
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 6,650
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 6,647
PAKABK1A 117 114 114 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 102 100 114 114 114 114 114 107 107 103 107 5,161
PAKABK1B 117 114 114 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 102 100 114 113 114 114 114 107 107 103 107 5,158
PAKABK3A 117 114 114 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 103 100 114 114 114 114 114 107 107 103 107 5,162
PAKABK3B 117 114 114 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 103 100 114 114 114 114 114 107 107 103 107 5,162
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,452
PGPSBK3A(D 130 107 107 125 130 129 130 130 130 130 130 107 100 95 95 108 107 107 107 108 95 95 95 95 5066
PGPSBK3B(D 130 107 107 125 130 129 130 130 130 130 130 107 100 95 95 107 107 107 107 107 95 95 95 95 5064
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,056
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,056
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,056
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 163 140 213 213 213 213 213 200 204 162 201 8,305
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 163 140 213 213 213 213 213 200 204 162 201 8,304
SGRIGT21 197 135 135 168 176 175 176 177 175 176 177 135 118 110 110 135 134 135 135 136 110 110 110 110 6,318
SGRIGT23 197 135 135 168 176 175 176 177 175 176 177 135 118 110 110 135 134 135 135 136 110 110 110 110 6,318
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 314 298 350 350 350 350 350 346 349 314 346 14,267
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 13,692
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 13,514
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 344 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 14,241
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 346 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 14,300
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 0 10,431
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 163 140 213 213 213 213 213 200 204 0 0 5,581
SGRIGT22 195 123 122 164 175 175 175 175 175 176 175 121 99 90 90 123 122 123 122 125 0 0 0 0 3,480
SRDGGT2(DSRDGGT2(DF 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 0 525
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 90 99 97 100 89 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 3,055
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 90 99 97 100 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 90 97 96 100 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 470
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 60 48 48 50 48 48 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,562
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 47 47 50 47 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 238
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 125 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 133 0 0 0 100 128 103 100 0 0 0 0 0 2,602
PGAU 4 150 150 125 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 132 0 0 0 0 127 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,398
SYPS 1 100 100 40 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 40 0 0 0 0 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 150 150 140 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 140 0 0 0 106 140 140 145 100 0 0 0 0 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 50 70 70 70 70 70 65 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 100 105 100 95 100 100 95 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 12 4 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 952 1022 1143 959 900 917 900 900 900 922 917 1129 1098 1374 1501 1115 1225 1271 1078 1067 1083 1060 1197 1068 81,299

TOTAL GEN 14815 14561 14440 14708 14970 15236 15260 15257 15263 15231 14952 14454 13935 13659 13532 14218 14442 14396 14255 14116 13733 13756 13406 13175 636,103
*** SRDG GT2 - distillate testing


	UCS

